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Download QGIS for your platform

Binary packages (installers) are available from this page.
The current version is QGIS 3.0.2 'Girona' and was released on 20.04 2018,
The lomg-term repositories currenthy offer QGIS 2.18.19 'Las Palmas'.

QGIS is available on Windows, MacOS X, Linux and Android.

INSTALLATION DOWNLOADS ALL RELEASES SOURCES

Download for Windows

QGIS in O5GeodW:

=
i I/J.i', 056 "
o eodW Network Installer (64 bit)
05Geo

0%
& 05GeodW Network Installer (32 bit)
05Geo
In the installer choose Deskbop Express Install and select QGIS to install the lotest release.
To get the long term release (that is not also the latest release) choose Advanced Install and select ggis-lte-full
To get the bleeding-edge development build choose Advanced Install and select ggis-dew-full

Standak i Ilers from O

Latest release [richest on features):

& 0 QGI5 5tandalone Installer Version 3.0 (84 bit)

md5

i @\ QGIS Standalone Installer Version 2.0 (32 bit)

md5

Long term relesse repository (most stable):

i *h@ QGIS Standalone Installer Version 2.18 {64 bit)

md5

& w/l QGI5 5tandalone Installer Version 2.18 (32 bit)
—

md3
Download for Mac 05 X
Download for Linux
Download for BSD

Download for Android



EnemeHTH iHTeppency QGIS 2.18

KaTtanor gxepen
AaHNX: I[HCTpYyMeHTH
* fepeso [010BHE MeHIO Ta NaHeni iIHCTPYMEHTIB aHanisy
KaTanoris; Ctri+Alt+T
* 6a3n AaHuX B
Mmepexi. , — - omm
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KoopamaTs

2640158, 7068750 B Mecured 14505377 v @ Megvler 100% 3 Bpauswe 0,0

[InB. HaNalTyBaHHA B FOIOBHOMY MEHIO -> BUMAA -> NaHeni/naHeni iHcTpymeHTiB
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Katanor pannis y Burnaai okpemoro 3actocyHKy QGIS Browser

% QGIS Browser =10l x|
% Refresh @ Manage WMS Q\J; Mew Shapefile . - Set layer CRS
header I;I Param Metadata Preview | Attributes |
[} Maldova ™ r ;|
[} Poland ) . ) i )
. 0GR data provider (compiled against GDAL/OGR library version
B~ L) Romania 2.2.3, running against GDAL/OGR library version 2.2.3)
[} Russia
[+}- Slovakia Source for this layver
[+}- LIKF._adm.adb o ) . ]
read_me.pdF r'.r5|zlpr:rtDStnrage.fGIS.fﬁfdm_huundarles.fGADM_admlnstratr'.re_
—_— - data/gadm34_UKRE_shp.zip/gadm34_UKE_1.shp
4 read_me, pdf
4 UKR_adm0.csv Geometry type of the features in this layer
4 UKR_adm0,shp
Y UKR_admL.csv J Polygon (WKB type: "Polygon™)
? UKR_admL.shp The number of features in this layer
~ UKR_adm2.csv
-~ UKR_adm2.shp 27
= _'}_ gadm34_UKR_shp.zip . i
- gadm34_UKR_0.shp Capabiliies of this layer
: ﬁ gadm34_UKR._1.shp Create Spatial Index, Create Attribute Indexes, Fast Access to
#- L~ gadm34_UKR_2.shp Features at ID
o 0 ficense. tet
[+ | ) Matural_Earth_quick_start Extents
[+ | | OpenStreetMaps In layer spatial reference system units | .
G| ) TM_WORLD BORDERS-0.3
G| ) UTM_GRID *Min,yMin 22.1404 44 386 : xMax,yMax 40.2181,52.375
- | ) World Administrative Divisions ﬂ LI
lrml (N O T S




MoOBHi HanalwTyBaHHA

[onoBHe meHto —> HanawTyBaHHA —> [lapameTpu -> [lepe3anncaTtu
pO3TallyBaHHA CUCTEMMU
[Nepe3saBaHTaxKeHHA QGIS

é MapameTpsl | A3bik

i
%, Ofuwe Override system locale

A3bIK, MOIONL3YEMEIT BMECTO CUCTEMHOTD |- pyCOMi

Mote: Enabling / changing override on local requires an application restart
WCTOUHMKI AEHHBIX

J\':\} Cucrema
==

a dboprawy

r4
4 Otpucoska CfHapYHeHHBIA CACTEMHEIR A3bik: uk_UA
"” LiseTa
|E KapTa 1 nereHaa

|“ WHCTPYMEHTEI

* MakeT
|ﬂ Ouwdposka

"g GDAL

MepemeHHbe

A ,qDI'IDJ'IHI'ITEJ'II:-HD

OTtmeHa

Cnpaska



3aBaHTaXXeHHA AaHux B QGIS

I3 ronosHoro meHto-> Lap -> logatu
wap

KHOMKamn naHeni iHCTPYMEHTIB
NepeTarysaHHAM i3 KaTanory B [1aHenb

WwapiB abo noaBiMHUM KNiKoM B
KaTtanosi

1

bEERN

4 | i

KaTtanor

RET®HO

MpoekTel [MpaBka Bua ¥craHoek  Mogynv  Bektop Pactp  bBasaacs
BN & ﬁ & ;} ([;“ﬁ
AEIEHNNE- PSP D

2R T EH ®"!OE

q X

" WO W "

£

| OpenStreetMaps
J TM_WORLD_BORDERS-0.3
| UTM_GRID
J World Administrative Divisions
, World Countries
) gbl_rayon.shp
2 obl_r@on.zip W

r" Matural_Earth_guick_start_for_ »
,-"‘ Matural_Earth_guick_start_for_

MaHens cnoée

L?ﬂ « 0l % T &~ [

3

q\’fs - |:| obl_rayon

¥ 4 [ [l groupt

L

. ukraine boundary

I oblasts_200

L0OpAWMHETE

33.27,40.91 B Macwrab 1:3 347



CtBopeHHA Toukosoro wapy ana QGIS i3 panny Excel

AKwo dann .xIsx mictntb KoopamHaTth B nonax Latitude (LUunpoTa) Ta Longitude

(JoBroTa)

A B

Country
106 Ukraine
107 Ukraine
109 Ukraine
111 Ukraine
112 Ukraine
116 Ukraine
123 Ukraine

AT llrmie e

|
Oblast
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv
Kharkiv

B b el e

D E
Rayon Village
Derhachivskyi Protopopivka
Derhachivskyi Protopopivka

Kharkivskyi Babai
Vovchanskyi Verkhnia Pysarivka
Derhachivskyi Polova
Chuhuevskyi Malynivka

Shevchenkivskyi Petrivka

LE Y [ PERIP P LT [ P

Binkpuinte ¢pann B Excel
dann -> 36epertn ak -> 36epexitTb pann y popmati CSV - Comma delimited

3 pO3WMPEHHAM™.CSV

Year

F

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

s

Date

G
Species
30.08.2016 Swine
31.08.2016 Swine
03.09.2016 Swine
11.09.2016 Swine
15.09.2016 Swine
07.10.2016 Swine
17.10.2016 Swine

AT AN NS Caariem

J

Latitude Longitude

30,02883

50,0264
49,89352
30,18794
30,09712
49,79021
49,74132

AN OAET

Y ronosHomy meHto QGIS -> Wap -> JoaaTtn wap -> dogatn wap CSV

35,83986
35,83669
36,191%4
36,84907

35,9863
36,70953
37,19922

AC SANDN



CtBopeHHA Toukosoro wapy ana QGIS i3 panny Excel

* Bubepitb im’a panny

* KoaysaHHAa UTF-8

* Po3gintoBay, w06 KONOHKK
Tabnuui Bigobpaxanmco
KOPEKTHO BHWU3Y BiKHa

* 3aBaHTa*KyBaTW iMeHa nonis
3 NepLIOro pAagKa, AKLWO €
3aro/I0BOK Tabnunui

* Bubpatnu nonas Xtay
KoopauHaTamu. AKWo
KOOpAWMHATKU B rpagycax
MUHYTaX CEKYHAAX, BIAMITUTH
WunpoTa/OosroTa

Cospate cnoi M3 Tekctosoro darna

Wma daitna | Z:/GISMpesenTawmKharkow2018/ASF _Kharkiv. csv 0bzop...
WMrma cnoa | ASF_Kharkiv Kogwpoeka |LUTF-3 A
Pazasnutenu '3::1' 3anateie (C5V) 0 Apyrve pasaendTend '3:1' PerynapHoe BoipaseHHe
[] 3ansraa [] Tabynauma ["] MpoBen [ neoeToume TouKa € 3anAToi
Apyrue Kasbmrm | © ¥Ynpasnawowme | *
Sanmcn WrHOpMPOBaTE CTPOKMW B Hauane daina |0 5 3Erpy#aTh MMEH NoNei U3 Nepsoil CTPOKK
Mons [] ¥nanate mawnne npofiensl [ | Othpacbisate nycTole nonA || Mcnonb3oBaTh AECATHHHYIO SANATYIO
DopMaT recMeTpM (8) KoopAMHATE! TN () wKT () Tonskeo atpubyTsl
X-oopamraTa | Leongitude ~ | Y-oopawHaTta  Latitude - D WipoTa/aonroTa
CBONCTBa Cnos [ NpocTpancTeerHbii MHaske [ MHaexcposaTe noamHokecTsa ] orenermsath usmeHeH1s
M Country Oblast Rayon Village Year Date Species Latitude Longitude ~
1 106 Ukraine Kharkiv Derhachivskyi Protopopivka 2016 30.08.2016 Swine 50,0283325 35,83935791
2 107 Ukraine Kharkiv Derhachivskyi Protopopivka 2016 31.08.2016 Swine 50,02633914 35,83663353
3 109 Ukraine Kharkiv Kharkivskyi | Babai 2016 03.09.2016 Swine 49,89351552 36,19194054
4 111 Ukraine Kharkiv Vovchanskyi  Verkhnia Pysarivka 2016 11.09.2016 Swine 50,18794347 36,84906596
5 112 Ukraine Kharkiv Derhachivskyi Polova 2016 15.09.2016 Swine 50,09711971 35,98629537
6 116 Ukraine Kharkiv Chuhuevskyi Malynivka 2016 07.10.2016 Swine 49, 79020598 36,70953244
i 133 | lLer =i K himrli Shawrhanli Datrivl MAA AT A0 WAA  Swaim, Ad 7413178 37 1907 W11 7
OTtmena Cnpaeka



CtBopeHHA Toukosoro wapy ana QGIS i3 panny Excel

LLlo6 36epert HOBMM Wap Ha ANCK HEOOXiAHO KNIKHYTU NPaBO KHOMKOHO
MMULLI Ha WapoBi -> 36epertu sk... -> Popmat Shape-file ESRI

Npoext Mpasxa Bwa Crodl Xrawoskw Mogyam Bextop Pactp  Basa gammex  Mwr

S pe—r—— T o . () CoxpaHuTb BEKTOPHLIH CNOH K3K... 2|
DB RS M 20
i - 9 [N & I

o N N
1 { )(t)
v"./_ 4 é : d“ &

= o ‘ W\ Foal Popmar Shape-thaiin ESRI -
AR o/ @ "% | = €0 Bl = I _I|
— ’Enun“ & X File name IE:,."toStorage}GIS,"I'IpaEHTau,MM,.'Kharkov2018,.’A5F_Kharki\r.shp O63o0p
“C B ¢ 0 Layer name I
- 51, Sapts ] :
~ 3 Software CHcTema KooparHAT IBuﬁpaHHan CHMCTeMa KoopanHaT (EPSG:4326, WGS 54) j G
'/G <% L Yeennams 20 chos —
'Q' . Noxasars 8 obsope Kogupoeka |UTF43 ﬂ —
@ - ' )‘-“ Yaanm> A2 I” CoxpaHwuTb ToNbKa BHIAENEHHBIE OB BEKTH
- LI Avbng [] Select fields to export and their export options
Q BuaimocTs B npegenax macuTaba
m Set Layer CRS ¥ JoGasuTe cioii B npoekT
Vi~
M BpaT CACTENY KOODAISAT CROR ANA NPOEKT 3KCNOPT CHMBOAHKKH |He 3KCNOPTMPOBaTE j
9. 2 Crwm ’
4] 5 MacwTas IL:SUUUO :’
ﬂf‘: . OTrpuiTs Tabmy aTpubyTon
et = - w [eomeTpua
. o CoOXpinatTn Xax
¥ v COXPESITD KAK OORACAHIE CROR, Tin reomeTpum IABTOMETMHECKM ;I
‘I PN I~ Foree multi-type
Q MOKa36E8TS KAWHECTEO 0BbexTos -
Nawens crode - I™ Include z-dimensian
\@ <« 3l . T !
NepeymesosaTs w [~ OxBar (Tekywee: cnoii) —
O M obi_rayon Cesep |50,2030921
14| oblasts_200
1 3anag [35.341516 Bocrok [37.340861
i tor |45.6444026
OxEaT cnof | BUAWMEIT 0XEaT |
¥ [lapaMeTpbl CO3AaHWA CNOA ] j
oK I OTmeHa | Cnpaeka |




CtBopeHHA Toukosoro wapy ana QGIS i3 panny Excel

AKWwo dann .xIsx He MicTUTb KoopAKnHaT, a € aapeca abo Ha3Ba HACENEHOro

NYHKTa, parioHy, obnacri.

KoopanHaT MOX¥Ha OTPMATH LWAAXOM reOKoAyBaHHA.

YcraHoBuTK naarin MMQGIS:
[onoBHE MeHI0 -> moayni -> B
PAAKY NOLWYKY BBECTU mMMQEIs
-> BCTAHOBUTU MOAYNb

(} Moaynn | Bee (556)

‘ Bre

| o |
E ] voarosnentsie

He ycTraHoBneHHEIe

ﬁ MNapameTpkl

2

Nowek Immqgis

mmqgis

A collection of QGIS vector layer operation
plugins

MMQGIS is a set of Python plugins for manipulating vector
map layers in Quantum GIS: CSV input/output/join,
geocoding, geometry conversion, buffering, hub analysis,
simplification, column modification, and simple animation.
MMQGIS provides an alternative to the Processing toolbox,
with verbose progress reporting, an intuitive user interface,
direct shapefile/CSV-file access, and some additional
capabilities missing from other plugin sets.

[ 207 oueHok, 547302 ycTaHoBOK

KaTteropua: Vector
Terw: merge,animate,delete,sort,vector
JononHuTensHan wHdgopmMauma: cait bug tracker

code repository

AeTop: Michael Minn

YcTaHoBneHHan sepcuA: 2018.1.2 (NyTb yCTaHOBKK:
C:\Users\Maxim\.ggis2\python\plugins\mmqgis)
JNocTtynHana eepcua: 2018.1.2 (penoswTtopwuii: QGIS Official
Plugin Repository)

4| | _'I

¥annTe uummnl MepeycraHoEMTE MOgYNE |

3aKpeITE | Cnpaska |




) bBasa pgaHHeIX WHTEpHET AHANWU3 AaHHBIX MTAQGIS Cnpasxa
B “"‘ \ 7\ N U 0 J L m

I 1 ) Anima
v‘z 2~ 2~ 26 2¢1 LQ : :

[onoBHe meHio -> MMQGIS ->

Geocode -> Geocode CSV with T g Combine ,
abc ab mo u-‘f: n,._l) abe ; abe cfeat! » “
Google / OpenStreetMap 6 x | : Geocode ' _g, Geocode CSV with Google / OpenStreetMap
1 Search /Select * 4, Geocode from Street Layer
j‘ m/ﬁw‘ X .]- Street Address Join
*3a3HauYnUTU WAax go ¢anny .csv .
BiH nosuHeH mat koslysanHa UTF- 21

8

*3anoBHUTU NOAA, WO
BiANOBIAalOTb aApeci.

*Y noni Web service subpatu
cepsic reokoayBaHHA Google Maps
abo OpenStreetMap. AKwWoO
BMbpaHo Google Maps, To B noni
Google Api Key BHOCUTHK Kntoy,
AKMN MOXKHa OTPUMATH TYT:
https://developers.google.com/ma
ps/documentation/geocoding/get-
api-key

*3aNOBHUTU WNAXKN Ao danna 3
OTPMMAHMMUM KOOpANHATAMM Ta
danna 3 HeHangeHMMM agpecamm

> BT (e 00
Lw 8 v E E e L
\3 @ .— i

Input CSV File (UTF-8)
I E:ftoStorage/GIS/MpezenTaunm/Kharkov2018/ASF_Kharkiv.csv

Browse... |

Address Field City Field

I[rmne] j I‘u‘illage

State Field Country Field

IDbIast j I[nnne]

Web Service Google API Key [optional)

IDpEﬂStreetMapINnminatim j I[HU”E]
Output Shapefile

I E:ftoStorage/GIS/MpezenTaynw/Kharkov2018/A5F_Kharkiv.shp Browse...

Mot Found COutput List
I E:ftoStorage/GIS/MpezenTaynm/Kharkov2018/notfound. csv

oK I OTmeHa |

AN

Browse...

T



https://developers.google.com/maps/documentation/geocoding/get-api-key

Bnbipka 06’eKTiB BEKTOPHOrO LWapy

3a JONOMOTOIO KHOMKMW Ha naHenj 2 Seaee

MHCTPYMEHTIB

{1/ BbigennTb 06BEKTHI B Paguyce

(} gadm34_UKR_1 = Features totak 27, filtered: 27, selected: 1

< |

? Bre 0BBbeKThI,

13 aTpMbyTUBHOI ) #BRIEENLGTESD|A G| E|=
Ta 6 Il |_||i GID 0 MAME O GID 1 MAME 1 VARMNAME_1 n~ |
7 |UKR Ukraine UKR_7_1 Ivano-Frankivs'k  Ivano-Frankovs...
E_ Eharkiv Charkow|Jarkow... ._I
9 |UKR Ukraine UKR_ 9 1 Eherson Cherson|Eherso..,
; UKR Ukraine UKR_10 1 Khmel' nyts'kyy Khmelnitsky|Kh... _ILI
3




BnbipKky morkHa 36epertu B HoBomy pansii Ta NOKa3aTu B
HOBOMY LLUAPOBI

Katanor

Q2T*0

&

B Cr
MNaHenk tnoés
« (@ ® T &

-~ . Kharkivskz
~[] ® ASF Khark

-0 obl_rayon

. I CoXpaHTE KaK. .,

- ASF_Kharkiv.csv

)]
.+ YBennauTb Ao cios

Mokasate B ohsope

|1 Yaanute
" L] ay6nuposats

BunumocTb B npenenax macautaba
Set Layer CRS

BoifipaTh CMCTEMY KOODAWHET CNOA ANA NPOEKTa
Crinn

3

~ OTkpbITe Tabnuy atpubyTos

-- J Katanor HeGnaronoay4HLX No CHEWPKE NYHKTOE 1920-1978 4
- | NpesenTaumm
. Kharkov201d

COXPEHWTE KaK OMWCEHWE CNoA. ..
DUNETP...

MoK&azEIEaTE KONMMUECTED 00BEKTOR

CeoiicTEa

MeperMeHoBaTL

El
el b

(} CoxpannTb BEKTOPHLIA CNOH KAK...

opmat IShape-q:aﬁ.ﬂ ESRI |
File name IE:,'toStorage.."GIS,"I'Ipe3EHTauwnfl(harkovzﬂlﬁﬂ(harkiv_oblast.shp
Layer name I

CucTema KoopguHaT IBHGDEHHEH CKCTemMa KoopamHaTt [EPSGi4326, WES 84)

Koaupoeka

I7 COXpaHWTE TONBKD BblgeNeHHbIE OB bEekThl

|uTF5

P Select fields to export and their export options

i JoBaBNTE L0 B NPOEKT

IKCAOPT CUMBOAMKI IHe IKCAOPTMPOBATE

MacuTab |1:50000

¥ leomeTpua

Tin reomeTprm IABTGMETMH&CKM
™| Farce multi-type

[~ Include z-dimension

w [ Oxsar (tekywee: cnoit)

Cesep |52.37503433

3anag |22.14044762 Bocrok

tor [44.38597107

OxEaT cnod | BUOWMBIA OXEET

40.21807093

P Napamerpei cozaanua cnos

ok |

OTMeHa |

=

Cnpaeka |




Obpi3aHHA (BiaciyeHHs, clip) BEeKTOpHOro wapy

lB;x;op' Pactp bBasa AaHHBIX

,  OpenStreetMap
[on10BHE MeHIo -> BekTop ->
[eoob6pobka -> Obpi3yBay Busopxa
feoo6paborka
OGpou reoOMETpHM
AHanus
YnpasnexHne JaHHbIMK

Standard deviational ellipse
MpocTpancTeeHHbIN 3aNpocC

WHTepHer MMQGS Ananmmynux Cnpi

»

»

Klsx
\N.shp

136N.shp

BEINOAHWTE B NGKETHOM PEXMME. ., |

MapameTpel

Jor

BuxigHni wap — wap,

WeoxogHei cioi

25500

'

@' MepeceyeHune

@ CHMMETPHYHAR PAIHOCTD

”~ Bydep nepemMeHHON WHPHHE
ﬂ O6vegunenne

@ Dissolve

[ PasHoce

7 Bydep dMKcMPOBAHHON WHPUHYI
Bl O6pesats

@ YAaAUTL OCKONONHBIE NOAWUIOHBI
@ Brinykaeie 060n104kH

2=

gadm34_UKR_2 [EPSG:4326]

AKMN byae obpizaHo no
MEXKi Wwapy obpiszaHHA.

Cnoil 06peskn

Kharkiv_oblast [EPSC

PezynkTaT 06 peIkm

=)
7 8]

I [Create temporary layer]

¥ OTKpHITE BRXOAHOI Baiin NOME MCNOAHEHHA ANFOPHTMA

—

Clip

This algorithm clips a vector layer using the
polygons of an additional polygons layer. Only
the parts of the features in the input layer that
falls within the polygons of the clipping layer
will be added to the resulting layer.

The attributes of the features are not modified,
although properties such as area or length of
the features will be modified by the clipoing
operation, If such properties are stored as
attributes, those attributes will have to be
manually updated.

0%

3aKpEITE




O6’eaHaHHA aTPMOYTIB 33 PO3TaLLYLLUBAHHAM

|‘u"ector Raster Database Web MMQGIS Processing Help

| OpenStreetMap + p}a 5 E_J ] a
[ONOBHE MEHIO -> KepyBaHHA AaHUMM -> " Spatl Queny . .

Standard deviational ellipse * pb ab abe "th "DE_J abe

06’eaHaHHA aTpnbYTIB 3a po3TallyBaHHAM (join I

attributes by location) — .

“ Split vector layer
%— Join attributes by location

v
shp ¥ Define current projection
xlsx - ¥ Create spatial index
_georefxlsx

_UTM36N.shp Merge vector layers

(} Join attributes by location 2l
Parameters | Log | Runasbatch process | [ 1o attributes by location
Target vector layer This algorithm takes an input vectar layer and
- ~ creates a new vector layer that is an extended
IKharknr_rayons [EPSG:4328] j | E’)l version of the input one, with additional

. attributes in its attribute table.
Join vector layer

- . = The additional attributes and their values are
IASF_Kharknr [EPSG:4326] j _Igl taken from a second vector layer. A spatial
Geometric predicate critera is applied to select the values from the

second layer that are added to each feature
™ intersects I touches from the first layer in the resulting one,
|7 contains |_ overlaps
I~ | disjoint I~ | within
™ equals I crosses
Precision

[0,000000 = J

Attribute summary

ITake summary of intersecting features LI

Statistics for summary (comma separated) [optional]

|sum,mean,min,ma)§,median

Joined table

Joined layer

ayer] _I

|7 Open output file after running algorithm

|[C|‘eate temporary

0%

Run Close




O6’eaHaHHA aTPMOYTIB 33 KJOYOBMM NONEM



3aBaHTa*KeHHA 6a30BOi KapTH

IcCHY€e KinbKa nnaridis. OCb ABa 3 HUX:

QuickMapService

1 Moaynn | Bee (556)

2l

Nownck I QuickMapService

‘ Bre
FEEEE

cTaHoBNEHHBIE

e
He ycTaHoEneHHLIe

e

[

. This plugin is trusted

QuickMapServices

Collection of easy to add basemaps

Convenient list of services + search for finding datasets
and basemaps. Please contribute new services via

http://gms.nextgis.com! Built by NextGIS.
7 342 olUeHoK, 481348 YCTaHOBOK

Terw: service, internet, tms, wms, gms, wfs, geojson,
openstreetmap, osm, basemap
JononHutensHan MHGopMaUwra: canT
code repository

bug tracker

ABTOp: NextGIS

YcTaHoeneHHanA BepcnA: 0.19.9 (NyTb YCTaHOBKM:
C:\Users\Maxim\.qgis2\python\plugins\quick_map_services)
JocTtynkana eepcua: 0.19.9 (penoznTopuia: QGIS Official
Plugin Repository)
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OpenlLayers Plugin

Google Maps, Bing Maps, OpenStreetMap
layers and more

Google Maps, Bing Maps, OpenStreetMap layers and more
T o1227 oLeHoK, 2204487 ycTaHoBOK
Terw: openlayers,OSM,google,bing,stamen

AononHUTEeNbHaA MHOpMaUKnA: cadT bug tracker
code repository

AeTop: Sourcepole

YCTaHoBNeHHas BepouA: 1.4.8 (NyTb yCTaHOBKW:
C:\Users\Maxim\.qgis2\python\plugins\openlayers_plugin)
NocTynHan eepcka: 1.4.8 (penosuTopuid: QGIS Official
Plugin Repository)

NzmeHeHnA:

1.4.8

- Fix proxy login with special characters

1.4.7

;IF\x disannearance of nrevioushy lnaded lavers
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CTBOpPUTUN MaKeT
(new print composer)
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MaTepiaam Ana camocCcTiMHOro onpaLoBaHHSA

http://www.ggistutorials.com/ru/

https://docs.qgis.org/2.18/ru/docs/index.html
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